Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements, the Company evaluated the error and determined
that the related impact was not material to the results of operations or financial position for any prior annual or interim
period. The correction of this error required reclassification of $1.6 million between comprehensive loss attributable to
the Company and comprehensive loss attributable to non-controlling interest for the year ended December 31, 2016.

Edgar Filing: SPAR GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

12

Accordingly, the Company corrected the consolidated balance sheet and consolidated statement of income and
comprehensive loss as of and for the year ended December 31, 2016, and will correct these errors for all prior periods
presented by revising the appropriate consolidated financial statements. The impact to the consolidated balance sheet
as of September 30, 2016, and December 31, 2016, and the consolidated statements of income and comprehensive loss
for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2016, and the year ended December 31, 2016, is as follows:

Consolidated Balance Sheets (in thousands):

As of

September 30, 2016

As of

December 31, 2016
As

Reported
Adjusted

As

Revised

As

Reported
Adjusted

As

Revised

Accumulated other comprehensive loss $(3,364 ) $ 1,373 $(1,991 ) $(3,995 ) $ 1,588 $(2,407 )
Total SPAR Group, Inc. equity $18,572 $ 1,373 $19,945 $18,089 $ 1,588 $19,677
Non-controlling interest $6,574 $ (1,373 ) $5,201 $6,993 $ (1,588 ) $5,405

6

Edgar Filing: SPAR GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

13

SPAR Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(unaudited) (continued)

Consolidated Statement of Income and Comprehensive Loss (in thousands):

Three months ended

September 30, 2016

Nine months ended

September 30, 2016
As

Reported
Adjusted

As

Revised

As

Reported
Adjusted

As

Revised

Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling
interest $(546) $ (105 ) $ (651 ) $(1,164) $ 357 $ (807 )

Comprehensive loss attributable to SPAR Group, Inc. $148 $ (105 ) $ 43 $(411 ) $ 357 $ (54 )

Twelve months ended

December 31, 2016
As

Reported
Adjusted

As

Revised

Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interest $(1,583) $ 572 $(1,011 )
Comprehensive loss attributable to SPAR Group, Inc. $(953 ) $ 572 $(381 )

3. Business and Organization

The Company is a supplier of merchandising and other marketing services throughout the United States and
internationally. The Company provides merchandising and other marketing services to manufacturers, distributors and
retailers worldwide, primarily in mass merchandiser, office supply, grocery, drug, dollar, independent, convenience,
toy, home improvement and electronics stores, as well as providing furniture and other product assembly services,
audit services, in-store events, technology services and marketing research.

Edgar Filing: SPAR GROUP INC - Form 10-Q